0-13.66

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pt 1 Name of conveying party(es) Charles C. Brackett, Gregory C. Stratton and James S. Lehouillier 3 Assignment	mno 8	-13-99 DEQUARED
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Charles C. Brackett, Gregory C. Stratton and James S. Lehouillier 3. Assignment	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-9? O8 - 1 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pε	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM- Patent and Triblemak Docket No. 15-UL-4904 edioriginal documents or copy thereof
Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes	1. Name of conveying party(ies) Charles C. Brackett, Gregory C. Stratton and	Name and address of receiving party(ies): General Electric Company
Street Address:		City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12345</u>
If this occument is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) 09/301,266 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional Inumbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Phyllis Y. Price, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):	Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes X N
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phyllis Y. Price, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):	figuring IMaging System to Communicate with Multiple Remote Devices	s attached? Yes X No
Concerning document should be mailed: Name		
Internal Address: W-710 Internal Address: W-710 Internal Address: W-710 Internal Address: W-710 Internal Address: X-7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):		
Street Address	FI 710	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
A 14000 BOOATC AAAAAA A ZAA E ABBAIO!	3000 North Grandview Blvd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number: <u>07-0845</u> FC:561 City: 46/26kggha State: WI Zip: 53188	18/1999 DCDATES 00000083 070845 09301266	8. Deposit account number: 07-0845
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Dennis M. Flaherty Dennis M. Flaherty Dennis M. Flaherty	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	. 7111
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Name of Person Signing	Signature O Date

Docket: 15-UL-4904

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, CHARLES C. BRACKETT, residing at 100 Corrina Blvd., #450, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186, GREGORY C. STRATTON, residing at 2763 North 75th Street, Wauwatosa, Wisconsin 53210, and JAMES S. LEHOUILLIER, residing at 400 Michigan Court, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188, hereby assign to General Electric Company (hereinafter sell "Company"), a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONFIGURING IMAGING SYSTEM COMMUNICATE WITH MULTIPLE REMOTE DEVICES, invented by us, described and claimed in U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/301,266 filed on April 28, 1999, and any and all applications for patent therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all

Docket: 15-UL-4904

rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.